| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 Tab settings To the Honorable Comprission export 1. Name of conveying party (less): Robert S. Reinbold Richard E. Willits | |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Compission and F 1007504 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert S. Reinbold | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert S. Reinbold | |
| Kim M. DeSmidt | Name: Sargento Foods Inc. |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 💆 No | One Persnickety Place |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Plymouth, Wisconsin, 53073 |
| ★ Assignment | Street Address: One Persnickety Place |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ Other | City: Plymouth State: WI ZIP: 53073 |
| Execution Date: 2 April 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/082,258 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers atta | iched? Yes 🔀 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Joseph A. Kromholz, Reg. No. 34,204 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Wheeler Kromholz & Manion 10400 West North Avenue, Suite 450 | ★ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ★ Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. ★ Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. ★ Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. ★ Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. ★ Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. ★ Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. ★ Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. ★ Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. ★ Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. ★ Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. ★ Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. ★ Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited or debit |
| Milwaukee, WI 53226 | → Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Wheeler Kromholz & Manion | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 6/22/1996 Whitest Nouthed grounds it 450 | 23-1650 |
| Promy: Milwaukee | 20 1000 |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Joseph A. Kromholz, Reg. No. 34,204 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 16 June 1998 Signature Date sheet, attachments and document |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Robert S. Reinbold and Richard R. Willits, and Kim M. DeSmidt, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Sargento Foods Inc., our successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in an Pasta Filata Method for Manufacturing Swiss-type Cheeses, as described in the attached application for United States patent, and in this and any and all USA and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

| Stol | Say day of May, 1998 Seed & Robert S. Reinbold |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF Leboygan |)) SS) |
| above named Robert S. Reinbold pers | 29 day of |
| | Notary Public Staron . Chapman |
| My Cor | mmission Expires 3-3/2002 |

[SEAL]

| Signed, sealed and delivered this 29 day of May, 1998. | | |
|---|--|--|
| Taliard Millets | | |
| Richard K. Willits | | |
| STATE OF WISCONSIN) | | |
| COUNTY OF Sheboygan) | | |
| Personally came before me this <u>29</u> day of <u>May</u> , 19 <u>98</u> the above named Richard R. Willits personally known to me to/be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. | | |
| Notary Public Slisson L. Chapman | | |
| My Commission Expires 3-3/-2002 | | |
| [SEAL] | | |
| Signed, sealed and delivered this 29 day of May, 1998. | | |
| Kim M. DeSmilt | | |
| Kim M. DeSmidt | | |
| STATE OF WISCONSIN) | | |
| COUNTY OF Suboygan) SS | | |
| Personally came before me this <u>29</u> day of <u>Ma</u> , 19 <u>9</u> the above named Kim M. DeSmidt personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. | | |
| Notary Public Sharon L. Chapmen | | |
| | | |
| My Commission Expires 3-3/-2002 | | |
| My Commission Expires 3-3/-2002 [SEAL] | | |

Page 2 of 2

 $Sargento/13361/980203\ Assignment$

RECORDED: 06/18/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9259 FRAME: 0382